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Remained Quietly Under the Surface 1431 (40%)

Resolved Amicably 1006 (28%)

Faded Away 740 (21%)

Very Disruptive or Violent 394 (11%)

Total Resolution 3,571
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Theme

Entrance

Bad Communication

60 (23%)

Mean Communication

49 (19%)

Unclear Job Description

23 (9%)

Group/Personality Conflicts

17 (7%)

Entitlement

14 (5%)

Unclear Protocols/ Feedback

14 (5%)

Business Decisions

13 (5%)

Unfair Treatment

11 (4%)

External Customer/Contractor

11 (4%)

Physical Office

10 (4%)

Unappreciated

8 (3%)

Poor Work Ethic

7 (3%)

Unrealistic Deadlines

6 (2%)

Bad Attitude

6 (2%)

Family/Home Issues

4 (2%)

Scheduling

3 (1%)

Discipline

3 (1%)

Cultural Differences

1 (0%)

Not Enough Pay

1 (0%)

Personal Use of Resources/Theft

0 (0%)

Total Identified Conflict Entrances

261
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Theme Source

Bad Communication 53 (13%)
Unclear Job Description 43 (10%)
Poor Work Ethic 39 (9%)
Mean Communication 35 (8%)
Unfair Treatment 33 (8%)
Entitlement 30 (7%)
Unclear Protocols/ Feedback 26 (6%)
Cultural Differences 20 (5%)
Physical Office 19 (5%)
Unappreciated 18 (4%)
Business Decisions 17 (4%)
External Customer/Contractor 14 (3%)
Unrealistic Deadlines 13 (3%)
Group/Personality Conflicts 11 (3%)
Scheduling 11 (3%)
Bad Attitude 8 (2%)
Discipline 8 (2%)
Not Enough Pay 8 (2%)
Family/Home Issues 6 (1%)
Personal Use of Resources/Theft 2 (0%)
Total Entrances to Conflict 414
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Address it E
Conflict Exit Suggestions

Direct, Honest, Immediate Communication 47 (53%)
Mediation 19 (21%)

Management Intervention 14 (16%)

Not Resolved 3 (3%)
Office Décor 2 (2%)
Police 2 (2%)
Fired 1 (1%)
Training 1 (1%)
Total Identified Exits 89
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Conflict Resolution Suggestions

Conversation 21 (10%)
Staff Neutral 15 (7%)
Clearer Policies 11 (5%)
Employee Emotional Intelligence 9 (4%)

Continued Communication Training 9 (4%)

Review Workloads 4 (2%)
Managers Keep Doors Open 4 (2%)
Direct Resolution as Condition of Employment 3 (1%)
Mediation as Condition of Employment 3 (1%)
Emotional Intelligence Survey 3 (1%)
Equal Pay, Hours, Workload, Consequence 3 (1%)
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Remained Quietly Under the Surface
Resolved Amicably 1006 (28%)

Faded Away 740 (21%)
Very Disruptive or Violent 394 (11%)
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What Made the Negative Conflict Negative

Business issues/Politics 6 (75%)
Competing 5(63%)
Power Struggle 5 (63%)
Client Issues 4 (50%)
Personal Issues 4 (50%)
Slander/ Gossip 4 (50%)
Waited too long 4 (50%)
Didn’t Address Early 3 (38%)
Avoiding 3 (38%)
Accommodating 2 (25%)
POV Myopia 2 (25%)
Shame 2 (25%)
Violence 2 (25%)
Conciliation 1(13%)
Facilitation 1(13%)
Insecure Manager 1(13%)
Mediation 1(13%)
Negotiation 1(13%)
Selfish 1(13%)
System Fosters Competition 1(13%)
Total Negative Escalations 53




What Made the Positive Conflict Positive

Discussion 4 (50%)
Address Early 3 (38%)
Arbitration 3(38%)
Comprising 3 (38%)
Conciliation 3 (38%)
Leadership Skills 3 (38%)
Negotiation 3 (38%)
Taking Time 3 (38%)
Vary Agreement by Personality 3 (38%)
Accommodating 2 (25%)
Avoiding 2 (25%)
Business Issues 2 (25%)
Mediation 2 (25%)
POV Myopia 2 (25%)
Client Issues 1(13%)
Facilitation 1(13%)
Heal From Past Negativity 1(13%)
Total Positive Escalations 41
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DnNsequence

Mediation made it positive

Management Intervention req’d, negative

Not Resolved, still negative

Office Décor was changed; helpful

Police called, negative

Fired,
Training

Total Identified Exits

Direct and Honest Communication, positive

47 (53%)

19 (21%)

14 (16%)

3 (3%)

2 (2%)

2 (2%)

1(1%)
1 (1%)
89



ed/What shot
Top 10 Conflict Reisolution Suggestions

Conversation 21 (10%)
Direct, in-person, and honest 18 (9%)
Stronger Management, Refer to Process 16 (8%)

Address Early 15 (7%)

Staff Neutral 15 (7%)
Outside Neutral 14 (7%)
Pre-Conflict Training 12 (6%)
Clearer Policies 11 (5%)

Employee Intelligence 9 (4%)
Continued Communication Training 9 (4%)

Total Suggestions 201




Comparisons

Conflicts about Money
Conflicts about Time
Average Employees
Total Businesses

Total Conflicts

Avg. Conflicts/Business

California
4 (10%)

1 (3%)

77

11

38

3.4

3 (2%)
12 (9%)
16

29

4.4

Virginia
2 (5%)
7 (16%)
14

13

43

3.3
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Process

Conversation/
Collaboration

Compassion and
Understanding

Pre-Conflict
Training

Mediating

Totals

All Responses
45 (10%)

46 (10%)

36 (8%)

38 (8%)
165

33 (11%)

32 (11%)

32 (11%)

24 (8%)
121

Negative




